lllinois Departrhent of Transportation

Division of Highways / Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, lllinois / 60196-1096
Telephone 847/705-4000

LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS E " ’
Motor Fuel Tax — Final Payment Estimate

Village of Lombard DEC 14 2009
Section No.: 08-00000-01-GM
. DuPage County

[VILLAG
December 8, 2009 ) E CLERK OF LOMBARD]

Ms. Brigitte O'Brien
Village Clerk

Village of Lombard

255 East Wilson Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Dear Ms.-O'Brien:

The Engineer's Final Payment Estimate in the amount of $1,182,496.50 and the
Request for Approval of Change in Plans for the above-referenced section were
approved as of December 8, 2009,

Enclosed is one (1) copy each for your records. If you have any questions or
need additional information, please contact Marilin Solomon, Field Engineer, at
(847) 705-4407 or via email at marilin.solomon@illinois.gov.

Very truly yours,

Diane M. O'Keefe, P.E.

Deputy Director of Highways,
Region One Engineer

By:

Christopher J. Holt, P.E.

Bureau Chief of Local Roads and Streets
Enclosures

cc: Dave Dratnol, Village Engineer w/encl.



v




Route _Various
Hlinois Department County _DuPage
of Transportation Local Agency Village of Lombard
X
’ Section 08 - 00000 - 01 - GM

Engineer’s Final Payment Estimate

Estimate No. 1 and Final Date of Completion _5/31/2009
Payable To: Name _Triggi Construction

Address _ 1975 Powis Road, P.C. Box 235, West Chicago, lllinois 60186-0235

Items Awarded* Added Deducted Completed
Quantity Values Quanfity Quanfity Quantity | Unit Price Values
Totals from previous page . - Q.00"
GEQOTECH FAB F/GR STAB 13,349.00 13,349.00 2,371.00 15.720.00 1.00 15,720.00
SUB GRANMATB 4 13,349.00 66,745.00 3,696.00 17,045.00 5.00 85,225.00
EARTH EXCAVATION 1,483.20 51,912.00 797.80 2.281.00 35.00 79,835.00
PAVEMENT REM 13,340.00 133,490.00 2,371.00 15,720.00 10.00 157,200.00
CL B PATCH T4 10 13,349.00 594,030.50 2,371.00 15,720.00 44.50 699,540.00
COMB CC&G REMOVAL 9,010.00 27,030.00 4,322.00 4.688.00 3.00 14,064.00
COMB CC&G TB9.24 4,535.00 81,630.00 1,160.00 3.375.00 18.00 60,750.00
COMB CC&G TB9.12 4,475.00 67,125.00 3,162.00 1.313.00 15.00 19,695.00
DRIVE PAVEMENT REM 400.00 4,000.00 162.00 238.00 10.00 2,380.00
PCC DRIVEWAY PVT 6 SP 400.00 14,000.00 162.00 238.00 35.00 8,330.00
TOPSOILF &P 4 1,850.00 4,325.00 235.00 2.,085.00 2.50 5,212.50
SODDING SPL 1,850.00 12,950.00 235.00 2.085.00 7.00 14,5985.00
DRAIN UTIL STR ADJ 8.00 1,600.00 - 10.00 18.00 200.00 3,600.00
DRAIN UTIL STR RECON 8.00 3,600.00 5.00 3.00 450.00 1,350.00
TRAF CONT & PROT 1.00 15,000.00 1.00 | 15,000.00 15,000.00
R . R .
Total Awarded Values $1,090,786.50 s . - Total Completed Values $1,182,496.50
Page1of2 BLR 13231 (Rev. 1/06)

Printed on 11/18/2009 12:53:45 PM




Section Number: 08 - 00000 - 01 - GM

’
Total Brought Forward | $1,182,496.50 |

Miscellaneous Extras and Credits

Values

Total Miscellaneous Exiras and Credits

Total Value of Completed Work 1,182,496.50

Miscellaneous Debits

Values

Signed: ’ZL@VZ W

Total Miscellaneous Debits

Net Cost of Section $1,182,496.50

Previous Pavinents $0.00

Net Amount Due $1,182,496.50

WCWSUH
Signed: W ' »@%

L/// Local Agency
Approved: S;)“'G‘ @ %“ /NS
‘ Regional Engingler

Page 2of 2
Printed on 11/18/2009 12:53:45 PM

1o/t /29
/ ¢/ Date
[1/17 /59
7 / Date
DEC 0 8 2009
Date
BLR 13231 (Rev. 1/06)




Ve
-

llinois Department
of Transportation
Date: 06/04/2009
Request No. 2 K Final
Contractor: _ Triggi Construction
Address: 1975 Powis Road; P.Q. Box 235
West Chicago, llinois 60186-0235
] addition
| recommend thatan [ extension be made K to
X deduction O from
Between Station Various and Station Various

(Do not fill in unless a change in length is involved)

Request for Approval
of Change in Plans

County _DuPage

Road District or Municipality _Village of Lombard

the above contract.

Section 08 - 00000 -01 - GM

anetlengthof N/A

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the unit

prices. Show station location for major items.

. items Description and Unit Quantity Unit Price Additions Deductions
GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB 871.00 $1.00 $871.00
SUB GRAN MAT B 4 2,196.00 $5.00 $10,980.00
EARTH EXCAVATION 630.80 $35.00 $22,078.00
PAVEMENT REM 871.00 $10.00 $8,710.00
CLBPATCHT4 10 871.00 $44.50 $38,759.50
COMB CC&G REMOVAL 4,322.00 $3.00 $12,966.00
COMB CC&G TB9.24 1,160.00 $18.00 $20,880.00
COMB CC&G TB9.12 3,162.00 $15.00 $47,430.00
DRIVE FAVEMENT REM - .. 162.00 $10.00 $1,620.00
PCC DRIVEWAY PVT 6 SP 162.00 $35.00 $5,670.00
TOPSQOILF&P4 235.00 $2.50 $587.50
SODDING SPL s o 55 235.00 $7.00 $1,645.00
DRAIN UTIL STRADJ" ° 8.00 $200.00 $1,600.00
DRAIN UTIL STR RECON 5.00 $450.00 $2,250.00
Totals $85,231.00 $90,816.00
Net Change l {$5,585.00) |

Printed 7/14/2009

Page 1 of 2

BLR 13210 {Rev. 07/21/08)




Amount of original contract $ 1,091,086.50

Amount of previously adjusted contract _$ 1,188041.50 H {) 18%, ogl-5©
Amount of adjusted/final contract $ 1,182,496.50
addition ﬂq;) L}IO -0 ‘K‘f’
Totalnet [] deduction to date 3 91,37@.00 which is %@74 % of Contract Price
A

State fully the nature and reason for the change _quantity adjustments based on field measurements of the

now completed project.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more or the time of completion is increased or
“decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements shall be checked.

The undersigned has determined that the circumstances which necessitate this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[ The undersigned has determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[0 The undersigned has determined that this change is in the best interest of the local a and is authorized by law.
Signed Signed //%%M

Highway Commissioner Municipal Official

\/,macl "PRESIDELT

Title of Municipal Official

Uuu_/ "'\6_, QO()Q

Date ' Date ’

S iaee . 02"7&. /m,s

Approved Recommended Approved
County Engineer Regional Engineer
Date Date
Note Make out separate form for change in length quantities.

Give net quantities only.
Subrmit 3 copies of this form to Regional Engineer {4 copies for road district).
If plans are required attach 3 sets.

Printed 7/14/2009 Page 2 of 2 BLR 13210 (Rev. 07/21/08)




lllinois Department Request for Approval

of Transportation - ofChange in Plans
Date: _10/16/2008 County _DuPage
Request No. 1 [ Final Road District or Municipality _Village of Lombard
Contractor:  Triggi Construction Section 08 - 00000 - 01 - GM

Address: 1975 Powis Road; P.O. Box 235
West Chicago, illinois 60186-0235

D] addition
[ recommend thatan [ extension be made X to the above contract.
[ deduction [ from
Between Station _ Various and Station Various " anetlengthof N/A

(Do not fill in unless a change in length is involved)

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the unit
prices. Show station location for major items.

ltems Description and Unit Quantity Unit Price Additions Deductions
GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB 1,500.00 [ $1.00 - $1,500.00
SUB GRAN MATB 4 1,600.00 | $5.00 -~ $7,500.00
EARTH EXCAVATION 167.00 $35.00 ~ $5,845.00
PAVEMENT REM 1,500.00 [ $10.00 $15,000.00
CL B PATCH T4 10 1,500.00 | $44.50 f $66,750.00 -
DRAIN UTIL STR ADJ 2.00 8000200 [0 op 836600
I £/
{ . i i
e
. 97550
Totals $96,955-60
-—

L Net Change | ﬁ\gafees’ﬁgj
T, 25+°

Printed 7/14/2009 Page 1 of2 BLR 13210 (Rev. 07/21/08})




Amount of criginal contract 3 1,091,086.50

Amount of previously adjusted contract _$ 0.00
Amount of adjusted/final contract 3t iﬁpz’l,ﬂ—,—‘lﬁsﬁh‘.&@ '
addition ! : 8"‘q

Totalnet [ deduction  to date $94, X500  96-955:00— which is 8%6 % of Contract Price

State fully the nature and reason for the change quantity adjustments for the removal and replacement of PCC parking
lot of Fire Station #1.

)
When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more or the time of completion is increased or
decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements shall be checked.

The undersigned has determined that the circumstances which necessitate this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

[0 The undersigned has determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[0 The undersigned has determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agen is authorized by law.
Signed Signed M-—-f

Highway Commissioner Municipai Official
Va4 (,.5-%( ﬁﬁé # L lnés 7728
itfe of Municipal Officidl —

Date Date

’ 9 U
Approved Recommended _ Approved @m /’?- OWHS

County Engineer Regional Engineer v

DEC 0 8:2009

Date Date

Note Make out separate form for change in length quantities.
Give net quantities only.
Submit 3 copies of this form to Regional Engineer (4 copies for road district),
If plans are required attach 3 sets.

Printed 7/14/2008 Page 2 of 2 BLR 13210 (Rev. 07/21/08)




Good Afternoon:

Thank you for your prompt attention to my recent correspondence regarding this project. Please refer to the

following justifications.

Plan
Change
#

Pay Item

Increase/
Decrease

Justification

DEC 0 8 2009

1

CL B Paich
T4 10

$66,750.00

On October 16, 2008, the Village Board authorized expansion of the
project limits to include removal and replacement of the driveway and
front parking lot for Fire Station #1, located at 50 East St. Charles Road.
A total of 1,500 square yards of the parking lot was estimated to be
replaced in accordance with the project specifications.

Earth
Excavation

$22,078.00

On June 18, 2009, the Village Board authorized an additional 639 cubic
yards of Earth Excavation quantities to the project’s plan quantities. The
additional quantities were attributed to under estimating the soil
conditions beneath the fire station pavement and minor portions of the
roadway, along with not considering earth excavation beneath the entire
length of curb in the plan quantities. The quantity was based on actual
field measurements and was the project’s final balancing adjustment.

CL B Patch
T4 10

$38,759.50

On June 18, 2009, the Village Board authorized an additional 871 cubic
yards of CL B Patch T4 10 quantities to the project’s plan quantities.
The additional pavement repairs were considered more beneficial to the
project than replacing curb and gutter that was found to be in better
condition than originally estimated. The quantity was based on actual
field measurements and was the project’s final balancing adjustment.

Comb
CC&G
TB9.24

$20,880.00

On June 18, 2009, the Village Board authorized a deduction of 1,160
linear feet of Comb CC & G TB9.24 quantities from the project’s plan
quantities. After removal of pavement, exposed curb sections were
inspected and determine to be in acceptable condition and removed from
the project. The quantity was based on actual field measurements and
was the project’s final balancing adjustment.

Comb
CC&G
TB9.12

$47,430.00

On June 18, 2009, the Village Board authorized a deduction of 3,162
linear feet of Comb CC & G TB9.12 quantities from the project’s plan
quantities. After removal of pavement, exposed curb sections were
inspected and determine to be in acceptable condition and removed from
the project. The quantity was based on actual field measurements and
was the project’s final balancing adjustment.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Frank Kalisik







